

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2017-0506

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett

**DATE:** October 16, 2017

**SUBJECT:** Recognition of Lisa Cummins

## **REQUEST:**

Proclamation to recognize and congratulate Lisa Cummins, Purchasing Manager for the City of Rochester Hills, on receiving the Michigan Public Purchasing Officers Association 2017 Manager of the Year award, and to commend her on her commitment to excellence and outstanding representation of our city.

## **BACKGROUND:**

For 14 consecutive years, the City of Rochester Hills Purchasing Department has been awarded the 2017 Annual Achievement of Excellence in Procurement Award. The City of Rochester Hills is one of only two agencies in Michigan and one of only 68 cities in the United States and Canada to receive this award.

In addition, this year Lisa individually has been selected as the Michigan Public Purchasing Officers Association's 2017 Manager of the Year. Chosen by a committee of her peers, she has set herself apart as top in her field to earn this prestigious award. We acknowledge, with great pride and appreciation, that Lisa does indeed serve and represent the City of Rochester Hills with superior competence and integrity.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Recognition

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor	X of med	10/13/17
Deputy Clerk		